DESCRIPTION
The SQXO2SM oscillator consists of a CMOS-compatible
hybrid circuit, hermetically sealed in a standard 24-pin
ceramic leadless chip carrier. Precision tuning of the
oscillator allows for very tight calibration tolerance and
eliminates the need for a trimming capacitor, a major source
of long-term frequency drift. The specifications and
characteristics of the SQXO2SM vary with frequency. The

Supply Voltage VDD -0.3V to 7V
Storage Temperature -55OC to +125OC
HOW TO ORDER SQXO2SM CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
FIGURE 1.
TYPICAL SUPPLY CURRENT (mA) @ 5V
FIGURE 2.
TYPICAL TURNING POINT TEMPERATURE (T0)
10    20          50    100            500    1000          5000    2000
                              Frequency (kHz)
1.0
.9
.8
.7
.6
.5
.4
.3
.2
.1
m
A
10    20          50  100             500    1000           5000    2000
                              Frequency (kHz)
+80
+70
+60
+50
+40
+30
+20
+10
0
-10
-20
T
 (
C
)
0
O
Note: Frequency (f) deviation from frequency (fO) @ turning point
temperature (TO): = k(T-T )O
2f-f
  f
O
O
“S” if special or
custom design.
Blank if Std.
Blank = SM1
= Gold Plated
(Lead Free)
SM3 = Solder Dipped
SM5 = Solder Dipped
(Lead Free)
Frequency
M = MHz
Calibration
Tolerance
@ 25OC
(in ppm)
Operating Temp. Range:
C = -10OC to +70OC
I = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
STATEK CORPORATION  512 N. MAIN ST., ORANGE, CA 92868  714-639-7810  FAX: 714-997-1256  www.statek.com
SYSTEM CERTIFICATION
IS
O
9001
10143 - Rev E
Pb